The Rhode Island May 2019
Department of State Lobbying Firm Activities Report

Filed date: Jun 04, 2019 09:32 AM
Contact Information

Name: THE VICTOR GROUP Phone: 4014900004
Address: 1 Park Row
Email: llopes@victorgroupllc.com Providence,RI
02903

Reported Compensation:

Date Type Value Paid By

Reported Expenditures:

Date Amount Beneficiary Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Anything of Value:

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Title Office Location

Reported Contributions:

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution Type

Reported Subjects:

Animals

Business & Professions

Commercial Law



Computer Technology

Courts

Drugs,Health & Safety

Education

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND NURSES INSTITUTE MIDDLE COLLEGE

Finance

Food and Drugs

Health Care Plans/Services

Medical Marijuana

Taxation,Tobacco

Taxation

Tobacco

Reported Bills:

H5064A

H5118

H5150



H5151 Article 5

H5151

H5180

H5181

H5266

H5278

H5297

H5314

H5323

H5463

H5472

H5603

H5671

H5683



H5826

H7111

S0020

S0040

S0116

S0125

S0127

S0234

S0251

S0257

S0263

S0293

S0306

S0410




S0447

S0462

Reported Public Bodies:

Reported Executive Officials:



