May 2019 Lobbying Firm Activities Report

Filed date: Jun 04, 2019 09:32 AM

Contact Information

Name: THE VICTOR GROUP Phone: 4014900004

Address: 1 Park Row

Email: llopes@victorgroupllc.com Providence,RI 02903

Reported Compensation:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid By
No Compensation reported.			

Reported Expenditures:

Date	Amount	Beneficiary	Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expenditure	es reported.				

Reported Anything of Value:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Title	Office	Location
No Anything Of Value reported.							

Reported Contributions:

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type
No Contribution	ns reported.				

Reported Subjects:

Animals

LEONARD LOPES via **THE VICTOR GROUP** on behalf of ROVER.COM

Business & Professions

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

Commercial Law

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

Computer Technology

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

Courts

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND LEGAL SERVICES, INC.

Drugs, Health & Safety

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of LIFESPAN

Education

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of R.I. LEAGUE OF CHARTER SCHOOLS

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND NURSES INSTITUTE MIDDLE COLLEGE

Finance

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of ONLINE LENDERS ALLIANCE

Food and Drugs

LEONARD LOPES via **THE VICTOR GROUP** on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Health Care Plans/Services

LEONARD LOPES via **THE VICTOR GROUP** on behalf of FGX INTERNATIONAL INC.

Medical Marijuana

LEONARD LOPES via **THE VICTOR GROUP** on behalf of B & B CONSULTING

Taxation, Tobacco

LEONARD LOPES via **THE VICTOR GROUP** on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Taxation

LEONARD LOPES via **THE VICTOR GROUP** on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Tobacco

LEONARD LOPES via **THE VICTOR GROUP** on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Reported Bills:

H5064A

H5064A	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
--------	--------	---

H5118

H5118 Promote	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
---------------	---

H5150

H5150	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H5151 Article 5		
H5151 Article 5	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H5151		
H5151	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H5180		
H5180	Promote	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND NURSES INSTITUTE MIDDLE COLLEGE
H5181		
H5181	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of R.I. LEAGUE OF CHARTER SCHOOLS
H5266		
H5266	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of R.I. LEAGUE OF CHARTER SCHOOLS
H5278		
H5278	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H5297		
H5297	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of ROVER.COM
H5314		
H5314	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
H5323		
H5323	Promote	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
H5463		
H5463	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of FGX INTERNATIONAL INC.
H5472		
H5472	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H5603		
H5603	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H5671		
H5671	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

H5683

H5683	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H5826		
	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS
113620	Оррозе	COUNCIL
H7111		
H7111	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
50020		
S0020	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
S0040		
S0040	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
S0116		
S0116	Promote	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
S0125		
S0125	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
S0127		
S0127	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
50234		
S0234	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
50251		
S0251	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
S0257		
S0257	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
50263		
S0263	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of R.I. LEAGUE OF CHARTER SCHOOLS
50293		
50293	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of FGX INTERNATIONAL INC.
S0306		
S0306	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
S0410		
50410	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

S0447		
S0447	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
50462		
50462	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Reported Public Bodies:

No public_bodies reported.

Reported Executive Officials:

No executive_officials reported.